	Taylin REF: Independent	IGNMENT
	11.10.2019	2015 42174 2016 7
From:	Date: 16(0-1018	00
Estimated Cos		
OD (TP) WS	TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Veh		Make: Topota Viky c.c /98
at Workshop m	^	Colour A/C: Insured / Std / NI / N
of	6 Benoî Hure	Sp.Reading 190632 T/Radio Insured / Std / NI /
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy No.		C/No: 2RR80U172983
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Rec	ord)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Jom	Tyre Size: F:
(Policy Cond		R: ~ ~
Remark: The	veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repa	ir at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF JONDANIO
Bal. or Market	Value:	Front (a Rear
IDAC Acciden	t Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. R/Bal.
GIA / PR Se	en: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. Umm L/Bal. C
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. (6/1966
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Pine Ruke
CA / REV	/ REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colli
Date / Time	Action / Instruction	•
	STE HIELY X	
	Ch 1 N 1 d 2000 6	C down
	Constru with Alice L/s & 3400 @	> ougs
	led: \$ 2025.88, 37'1	
RECEIVED 0 7 NOV 2018		
	NEOEITED 0 1	1101 2010
Date/Time, File P	ass to?	Days Of Repair: 5
1 .		
11 tuber	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: _ Survey Fee: 1100
1) Typisi	Add Fe	
Date/Time, File I	AUT I E	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
L. C.	Addie	Interview (\$) Photos 23
Date/Time, File 8	mat: TP-Idepardent	Interview (\$) Photos 23



POLIS DIRAJA MALAYSIA

REPOT POLIS

Balai

: TRAFIK ISKANDAR PUTERI

Daerah

: ISKANDAR PUTERI

Kontinjen

JOHOR

No Repot

: TRAFIK IPUTERI/010390/18

Tarikh

: 13/10/2018

Waktu

: 1623 PM

Bahasa Diterima : B. Malaysia

Butir-butir Penerima Repot

Nama: NOR AZURA BT AB RAHIM

Butir-butir Jurubahasa (Jika Ada)

Nama : ---

No Paspot: ---

Alamat: ---

No Personel: R141892

Pangkat: KPL

IPUTERI/010387/18

No Polis/Tentera: ---

No K/P (Baru) : ---

Bahasa Asal : ---

Butir-butir Pengadu

Nama: WAHAB BIN MUSTAJAB

No K/P (Baru) : ---

No Polis/Tentera : --

No Paspot: S0108890D

Pegawai Penylasat : R189981

No Repot Bersangkut : TRAFIK

No Sijil Beranak : ---

Jantina : Lelaki

Tarikh Lahir: 22/10/1953

Umur: 64 tahun 11 bulan

Keturunan : Melayu

Pekerjaan: PEMANDU

Warganegara: Singapore

Alamat Tempat Tinggal: BLK 440A BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 8 #03-721, SINGAPORE, 651440 Alamat Ibu/Bapa : ---Alamat Pejabat : --

No Tel (Rumah): ---

Emel : ---

No Tel (Pejabat): ---

No Tel (HP): 91693945

Pengadu Menyatakan:-

PADA 13/10/2018 JAM LEBUH KURANG 1515HRS SAYA MEMANDU M/KAR NO SLE4217Y JENIS TOYOTA VOXY DARI SINAPORE MENGHALA GELANG PATAH. SEMASA SAYA BERADA DI KM3 L/RAYA LINK KEDUA. DALAM KEADAAN SESAK, TIBA-TIBA SEBUAH M/KAR NO PKY9003 JENIS PROTON PREVE DARI ARAH BELAKANG MELANGGAR M/KAR SAYA. SAYA TIDAK CEDERA. KEROSAKAN M/KAR SAYA BAHAGIAN BELAKANG, BUMPER, BONET, DAN LAIN-LAIN KEROSAKAN BELUM PASTI. SEKIAN REPOT SAYA.

Tandatangan Pengadu:

Tandatangan Jurubahasa(Jika ada):

Tandatangan Penerima Repot:

ID Pencetak | Tarikh @ Masa Cetak

English Translation of Police Report No: TRAFIK IPUTERI/010387/18

On 13.10.2018 @ approximately 1515 hrs, I was driving my car SLE4217Y Toyota Voxy from Singapore heading towards Gelang Patah. When my car was at the 3km Malaysia Immigration Second Link, on the condition of traffic congested, suddenly a car PKY9003 collided my car from the rear. I was not injured. My car damaged parts included rear portion, bumper, bonnet & etc.

Text size +

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Register New Vehicle (Acknowledgement) Vehicle Particulars

Vehicle No.:

SLE4217Y

Vehicle Type:

Z11 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Station Vehicle Scheme:

Normal

Vehicle Attachment 1:

No Attachment

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Make:

TOYOTA

Vehicle Model:

VOXY 2.0X CVT

Chassis No.:

ZRR800172953

Engine No .:

3ZRB714797

Motor No. Propellant:

Trailer Chassis No .

Engine Capacity:

Petrol

Passenger Capacity:

Power Rating:

1986 cc Maximum Power Output 112.0 kW (150 bhp)

Unladen Weight:

1570 kg

21 Jul 2016

Maximum Laden Weight: 2010 kg

Primary Colour,

White

Secondary Colour.

Original Registration

21 Jul 2016

First Registration Date: Manufacturing Year:

2015

Open Market Value:

\$23,522.00

PARF Eligibility

Yes

Minimum PARF Benefit: \$12,465.00

No. of Transfers

0

Additional Registration First \$20,000.00 (100%), next

Fee Rate:

Date

\$3,522.00 (140%)

Actual ARF Paid: Owner Particulars

Owner Name:

PRIME TRANSPORT & LIMOUSINE

SERVICES PTE LTD

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

201544118N

\$24,931.00

Registered Address

Private Residential (non-Condo Apt /

Type:

non-House)

Registered Block/House 6

Registered Street Name: BENOI PLACE

Registered Unit No.:

Registered Building

Name:

Registered Postal Code: 629927

COE No. / Expiry Date: 2016080107000463D / 20 Jul 2026

COE Bid Category:

E - Open Category

QP Paid:

\$56,002.00

Transaction Details

Business Transaction

20160721111818153142

Ref No.:

Business Transaction

21 Jul 2016

Date: Business Transaction

11:18:18

Time: Message

https://ltalink.vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/acknowledgeNewReg?FUNCTION_ID=F010... 21-Jul-16

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number **EMail Address**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/10/2018 10:26
Date Of Accident	13/10/2018 15:15
Exact Location Of Accident	MALAYSIA IMMIGRATION SECOND LINK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLE4217Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	PRIME TRANSPORT & LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201544118N
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-68628878
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	VOXY 2.0X CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	18-MH000090-R02
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	WAHAB BIN MUSTAJAB
NRIC No	S0108890D
Date Of Birth	22/10/1953
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	17/01/1975
Driving Experience	43 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91693945
Fax Number	The state of the s

NOEMAIL

·Address

BLK 440A BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 8 #03-721 SINGAPORE

Postcode

651440

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR DRY

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number

PKY9003 (PRIVATE CAR)

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

POLIS DIRAJA MALAYSIA TRAFIK ISKANDAR PUTERI

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED POLICE REPORT NO. TRAFIK IPUTERI/010387/18 & ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF TRAFIK IPUTERI/010387/18

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

PKY9003

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers 'lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: \$ 15.10.2018

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

9.57 am

RMM

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Individual Statement Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN		
	MALAYSIA IMMIGRATION SECOND LINK	A SLE 4217Y B PKY9003
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	
	Mena mostly assista	100/10 1 5-11/ Tardelia
of the mentioned	Dolice report	187/18 & English Translation
of the manifest	poner je porj	
DECLARATION		
We declare the foregoing particular	s are true in every respect.	
2015 AOC 18	lo 15.10.2018	Frank
olicyholder s Signature.	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:
Jack South Server or 1	9.57 anc	costant,0.03788559

Page 5 of 17



Prime Auto Claims Service Pte Ltd

GST Reg. No: 201606560M 6 Benoi Place Singapore 629927

Tel: 6861 0908 Fax: 6515 2948

Date: 15.10.2018

Prime Transport & Limousine Services Pte. Ltd. 6 Benoi Place

Singapore 629927

Most Resury affer repair

Soleys

Surc/khamp.um.

RE: ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR TO VEHICLE SLE4217Y TOYOTA VOXY (2015)

To Supply			
1) 1pc Rear bumper		\$	1,668.40 de
2) 1set Rear bumper clip		\$	40.00 Alc
3) 1pc Tail gate		\$	1,685.80 66
4) 1set Rear glass moulding	ng	\$	200.30 Nec/
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify sub total parts	\$	3,594.50
	the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting Less:25% discount	\$	898.62
	To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation	\$	2,695.88
To supply S.Nett Parts	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed		
1) 1tube Glass sealant	Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company	\$	40.00 rec
2) 1set Reverse sensor		\$	250.00 200
	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:		12
	Date: Sub total S.Nett Part	\$	290.00
L/charges			
1) To tuff kote		\$	80.00 30
2) To transfer tail gate trim	board, mechanism part	\$	100.00 50.
3) To remove & replace cen wiring	ter reverse sensor & sensor cover. Check	\$	60.00 30
Willing			600
4) To remove rear bumper 8	& tail gate. Knock/ repair end panel & floor	\$	1,000.00
	ve parts. Align tail gate & rear bumper	*	2,000.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		600
 To putty, respray painting panel & floor panel. 	g rear bumper, tail gate inlet & oulet, end	\$	1,200.00
paner a noor paner.			
	Sub total L/charges	\$	2,440.00

Estimate Total \$

5,425.88

Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

From:

Alice Leong <aliceleong@primeautoclaims.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, November 07, 2018 3:39 PM

To:

Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SLE 4217Y

Hi Janice,

Ok Confirmed

Thank you

Alice Leong

Manager, Motor Claims

Prime Auto Claims Service Pte Ltd 6 Benoi Place Singapore 629927 T (65): 6861 0908 1 F (65) 6515 2948 HP (65) 9818 4304

A member of the Prime Group

Disclaimer

This e-mail (including all attachment) contains confidential information which may be privileged. It is intended solely for the identified recipient(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intend recipient, please reply to us immediately and delete this message from your system. You may not copy or use it for any purpose, or otherwise disclose its contents to any person.

From: Janice Lee (LKKAuto) [mailto:JaniceLee@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 07 November, 2018 3:35 PM
To: aliceleong@primeautoclaims.com

Cc: Taufikh (LKKAuto) < Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SLE 4217Y

Dear Alice,

Kindly confirm L/S \$3,400 @ 5 days

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jannice Lee (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>janicelee@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Automo	obile		
PRIME AUTO CLAIMS SERVICE PTE LTD			Ref : CS/TP18019010	Ref : CS/TP18019010/T1rbe2		
	ENOI PLACE GAPORE 29927		Date: 06-12-2018 Code: TP474			
١.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	И		
	Insured Veh.		Veh. Inspected	SLE 4217Y		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	16/10/2018		
		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model	TOYOTA VOXY	c.c	1986		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016		
	Chassis No.	ZRR800172953	Colour	WHITE		
	Odometer	190632	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM		
	General	GOOD				
		Cor	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRIDE	6 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRIDE	6 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRIDE	6 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	GOODRIDE	6 mm		
		Descr	iption of Damages			
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.			
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.				
		Gen	eral Information	Park Skiller		
	Accident Date	13/10/2018	Inspection Date	16/10/2018		
	Survey held at	PRIME AUTO CLAIMS SER	VICE PTE LTD			
		6 BENOI PLACE SINGAPORE 629927				
a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.		
b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair			
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Days			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLE 4217Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,668.40	1,668.40
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	TAIL GATE	BENT	1,685.80	1,685.80
1	SET REAR GLASS MOULDING	NECESSARY	200.30	200.30
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-898.62	-898.62
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		2,695.88	2,695.88
1	TUBE GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	NOT WORKING	250.00	250.00
			290.00	290.00
	LABOUR			
	TO TUFF KOTE.		80.00	30.00
	TO TRANSFER TAIL GATE TRIM BOARD, MECHANISM PART.		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE & REPLACE CENTER REVERSE SENSOR & SENSOR COVER. CHECK WIRING.		60.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE REAR BUMPER & TAIL GATE. KNOCK / REPAIR END PANEL & FLOOR PANEL. TO REPLACE THE ABOVE PARTS. ALIGN TAILGATE & REAR BUMPER.		1,000.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINTING REAR BUMPER, TAIL GATE INLET & OULET, END PANEL & FLOOR PANEL.		1,200.00	600.00
			2,440.00	1,310.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,425.88	4,295.88
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			3,400.00

Report Ref No. CS/TP18019010/T1rbe2

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Automotive Assessor

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.